
OFFICE BALLOT NAME ADDRESS PHONE ALT 

PHONE

EMAIL

County Mayor - R Jim Durrett 316 Rocky Ford Rd; 

37040

648-5787 551-0489 mayordurrett@mcgtn.net

County Commission - Dist. 1 - R John M. Gannon 586 Bristol Ct; 37043 552-4691 552-0110 johnmgannonsr@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 3 - R Joe Smith 4467 Old Clarksville 

Pike; 37043

320-4289 joesmith.district3@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 3 - D JoAnn Latz 3769 Trough Springs 

Rd; 37010

237-3449 joannlatz@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 4 - D Lindsey Fain 4717 Chapel Hill Rd; 

37171

County Commission - Dist. 5 - D Rashidah A. Leverett 835 Gracey Ave; 37040 266-1083 missrlev@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 7 - R Delmer "Del" Burchett 1980 Edna Ln; 37191 221-0300 237-6057 delmerburchett@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 7 - D Robert D. Lewis 741 Merritt Lewis Ln; 

37042

645-3839 218-8777 rebod741@bellsouth.net

County Commission - Dist. 8 - R Ronald Sokol 3408 Durrett Dr; 37042 624-4842 r_sokol@bellsouth.net

County Commission - Dist. 8 - D Tangi C. Smith 3404 Bradfield Dr; 

37042

302-6310 tangicsmith@hotmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 9 - D Carmelle Chandler 2821 McManus Cir; 

37042

233-1005 401-6959 chandlercarmellem@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 10 - R Martha Brockman 102 Arrowood Ct; 

37042

920-8354 237-7104 eagles.nest1999@hotmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 11 - R Joe L. Creek 912 Lafayette Rd; 

37042

648-2930 302-9150 jlcreek1@gmail.com
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County Commission - Dist. 12 - D Lisa L. Prichard 1 Richmond Dr; 37042 494-0260 lisadotson@live.com

County Commission - Dist. 13 - D Walker R. Woodruff 510 Helton Dr; 37042 645-1944 237-3471 walker.woodruff6@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 14 - R Jimmy Brown 512 Eysian Rd; 37040 551-4661 237-3082 jbrown7291@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 16 - R Loretta J. Bryant 406 Melinda Dr; 37043 647-1077 justmerhett@yahoo.com

County Commission - Dist. 16 - D Carmen Annette Gentry 431 Kelsey Dr; 37042 310-448-

3121

County Commission - Dist. 17 - R David Hooper 1352 Loren Cir; 37042 494-3886 airmanhooper@yahoo.com

County Commission - Dist. 17 - D Chris Rasnic 1018 Tolliver Way; 

37040

624-3786 chrisrasnic@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 18 - R Jason D. Knight 1707 Broadripple Dr

37042

916-752-

7807

615-856-

0157

JKnight360@yahoo.com

Jason.Knight@tn.gov

Trustee - R Corinthia Elder 766 W. Accipiter Cir; 

37043

553-0782 624-0898 cpelder70@gmail.com

Trustee - R Keith T. Norris 349 Fairway Dr; 37043 802-2716 214-364-

1436

keithtnorris@aol.com

Sheriff - R John S. Fuson 3993 Coleman Rd; 

37191

552-4929 320-2215 johnsfuson@gmail.com

Circuit Court Clerk - R Cheryl Castle 2190 Bearden Rd; 

37043

436-5445 cjcastle@mcgtn.net

County Clerk - R Kellie A. Jackson 2018 Baldwin Pl; 37043 552-2234 648-5711 kajackson65@gmail.com

Register of Deeds - R Connie E. Gunnett 113 Keith Dr; 37043 216-2564 648-5713 cegunnett@mcgtn.net
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